

A Resolution in Support of the Plano Independent School District's May 7, 2016 Bond Election March 16, 2016

WHEREAS, the Plano Independent School District provides its students with a quality education and works diligently to meet the educational needs of the community; and

WHEREAS, the students of today must be provided with modern infrastructure and current technology to prepare them for the workplace of tomorrow; and

WHEREAS, the Plano business community depends on excellent schools and a well-prepared workforce; and

WHEREAS, the proposed bond package will not raise tax rates for residents located within the Plano Independent School District; and

WHEREAS, the Plano Independent School District's Board of Trustees has called a bond election for May 7, 2016 in the amount of \$481 million for major upgrades, including district-wide renovations to existing structures, additional facilities for Fine Arts and early childhood education, safety and security equipment, technology infrastructure, expanding classroom and program capacity, athletics space, and buses; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Plano Chamber of Commerce supports the objectives of this bond package and encourages its members to support the bond election.

2016 Board Chair

Kink

Plano Chamber of Commerce

President & CEO

Plano Chamber of Commerce